

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
No.PWI/CB/TA/ E-26/2025-26-
To

Dated: 11-8-2025

The Executive Engineer (I.T Cell)
HPPWD., Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,
Shimla-2
cc-pwd-hp@nic.in


Subject:-

Publication of tender Notice on departmental site.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender notice of works as given in the Notice inviting tenders for uploading on department web-site as per Notification of the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No.PBW-(B)A9(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the (3)1/2024 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and public intrest.


DA/As above.


Executive Engineer,
Nurpur Division, HPPWD,
Nurpur.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineers 9th Circle, HPPWD, Nurpur.
2. The Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer (IT Cell) Nigam Vihar Shimla -2

DA/As above.


Executive Engineer,
Nurpur Division, HPPWD,
Nurpur.

HPPWD, TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tenders on the form 6 are invited by the Executive Engineer Nurpur Division enlisted in HPPWD.

TENDER SCHEDULE:-

1. Date and time of receipt of application for tender form:
2. Date and time of issue of tender form:
3. Date and time of receipt of tenders:
4. Date and time of opening of tenders:

18.08.2025 upto 2.00 PM
18.08.2025 upto 5.00 PM
19.08.2025 upto 11.00 AM
19.08.2025 at 2.00 PM

The tenders form will be issued against cash payment (non refundable). The earnest money in the shape of NSC/FDR/Deposit at call of any of Post Office/Bank in H.P duly pledged in the name of the Executive Engineer Nurpur Division HPPWD Nurpur must accompany with each tender.

Job No.	Name of work	Estimated cost (Rs.)	Earnest money (Rs)	Time limit
1.	Restoration of rain damages on Bodh Chakki Dhar road Km 0/00 to 8/00 (SH: Removal of land slide/ slips RD 3/700 to 4/500)	99300.00	2000.00	One Month
2.	Restoration of rain damages on Jounta to Khel road Km 0/00 to 0/555 (SH: Removal of land slide/slips RD 4/00 to 4/600)	99300.00	2000.00	One Month
3	Restoration of rain damages on Nurpur, Sadwan, Malkwal, Sanjha Nalla road Km 0/00 to 15/390 (SH: C/O RCC railing and approach, R/wall of Sanjha Nalla bridge at RD 15/390)	95935.00	2000.00	One Month
4	Construction of public Health centre Sadwan Tehsil Nurpur Distt Kangra (HP) (SH: Construction of Shed)	99878.00	2000.00	One Month

The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to be attached):

- 1 The contractor should be registered as a dealer under HPST Act 1968 (GST number) from the Excise and taxation department.
- 2 The cess charges @1% (One percent) will be deducted from gross amount of work done by the contractor.
- 3 The contractor should produce photocopy of PAN No at time of application.
- 4 The contractor should produce copy of enlistment/renewal letter at the time of application.
- 5 The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/cancel any tender on performance based
- 6 Telegraphic/ Fax tenders are not acceptable.
- 7 Special care should be taken to write the rates both in figures and words, failing which tender likely to be rejected to be circumstances.
- 8 If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the tenders as specified the tenders will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- 9 Work has to be completed within stipulated time.
- 10 Certified that the above works are urgent in nature, hence invited accordingly.

HIM SUCHNA AVAM JAN SAMPARK

Executive Engineer,
Nurpur Division, HPPWD.
Nurpur
(On behalf of Governor of HP).

dated 11-8-2025

Executive Engineer,
Nurpur Division, HPPWD,
Nurpur

No. PWN/CB/GA/E-26/2025-26/


Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineers 9th Circle, HPPWD, Nurpur.
2. Notice Board.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost = 99300.00
 Earnest money = 2000.00
 Time allowed = one month

Name of work:-R/R damages on Both Chakki Dhar road km 0/0 to 8/00 (SI:- Removal of land slide/slips USD 3/700 to 4/500)						
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in lift to 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including all leads lifts and carriage of materials,as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	662.00	Per Cubic Metre	150.00	(Rs. One hundred Fifty only)	99300.00
Total =						Rs. 99,300.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Nurpur division,
 HPPWD Nurpur.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost = 99300.00
 Earnest money = 2000.00
 allowed = one month

Time

Schedule of work:-R/R damages on Jounta to Khel road km 0/0 to 0/555 (SI:- Removal of land slide/slips RD 4/00 to 4/600)						
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift of 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including all leads lifts and cartage of materials.as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	662.00	Per Cubic Metre	150.00	(Rs. One hundred Fifty only)	99300.00
Total =						Rs. 99,300.00

Executive Engineer,
 Nurpur division,
 HPPWD Nurpur.

Name :- Work :- RR damages on Nurpur, Sadwa, Malkwal, Sanjhi Nalla road KM 0/00 to 15/390
Sub Head :- C/O RCC railing and Approach R/wall of Sanjhi Nalla bridge at RD 15/390).

Estimated Cost: Rs. 95935.00/-
Earnest Money: Rs. 20000.00/-
Time Limit: One Month

Sr.No	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In words	In fig	
1	Dismantling guard rails by manual means and disposal of dismantled material with all lifts and upto a lead of 1000 m, stacking serviceable materials and unserviceable materials separately as per Technical Specification Clause 202. as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, G.S.T. or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.74	P/Rmt	One Hundred Ten Rupees and zero paise.	110.00	2281.00
2	Providing and fixing in position reinforced cement concrete railing of M-30 (M-thirty) with 12mm (twelve millimeters) nominal size aggregate including cost of reinforcement, form work and curing complete true to line and grade, tolerance of vertical RCC post not to exceed 1 in 500 (one in five hundred) center to center spacing between vertical posts not to exceed 2000 mm (two thousand millimeter) leaving adequate space between vertical post for expansion complete as per drawing and MORTH technical specifications section 1500, 1600, 1700 and 2703 and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, G.S.T. or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.74	P/Rmt	Two Thousand Six Hundred Fourteen Rupees and zero paise.	2614.00	54214.00
	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 curing complete including the cost of farm work for plain/ reinforced concrete in retaining walls, breast walls as per drawing and HPPWD, technical specification as per directions and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, G.S.T. or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.28	P/cum	Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Rupees and zero paise.	4250.00	39440.00
Total:-						95935.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 95935.00 only

Executive Engineer
Nurpur-Division
HPPWD Nurpur

Name of work:- C/O Public health sub Center Sadwan Tehsil Nurpur, Distt Kangra (H.P)
(SH:- Construction of shed)

Estimated Cost Rs. 99878.00/-
Earnest money Rs. 2695/-
Time limit: One Month

S.No.	Items of work	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Fig.	In words		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50cm, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	0.38	364.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Four and paise zero only	Cum	138.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. 1:4:8 (1 Cement :4 coarse sand :8 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	0.38	4190.00	Rupees four thousand one hundred nineteen and paise zero only	Cum	1592.00
3	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. 80 mm dia nominal bore	25.20	840.00	Rupees eight hundred forty and Paise fifty only	Mtrs	21168.00
4	Providing and fixing angle iron frames for doors, windows and ventilators of mild steel Angle sections of size 45x45x6 mm, joints mitred and welded by angle iron 45x45x5 mm or 45x 5 mm flat pieces to the existing Tiron frame or to the wall with dash fastener, including fixing of necessary butt hinges and screws and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	176.00	105.00	Rupees one hundred five and Paise fifty only	KG	18480.00
5	Providing and fixing 0.60mm thick pre-painted steel sheet with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 microns over 5 microns coating i/c fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6 mm dia meter with pre-painted limpet and rubber washer complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	1950.00	Rupees one thousand nine hundred fifty and Paise forty five only	Sqm	58500.00
Total:-						99878.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99878.00

Executive Engineer,
Nurpur Division,
HPPWD Nurpur.